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Title: A Resolution ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Jessica McClung,
Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N, $24.091 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective May 20, 2024,
Michael Todd Fuller, Engineering Technician Principal, Grade 519N, $27.893 hourly in the Div. of
Engineering, effective June 4, 2024, Christopher Stone, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N,
$23.174 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective May 20, 2024, Calvin Trowel, Public Service
Worker Sr., Grade 510N, $19.688 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective February 28,
2024, Jimmy Coots, Skilled Trades Worker, Grade 515N, $21.181 hourly in the Div. of Streets and
Roads, effective April 23, 2024, Nathan Rainey, Skilled Trades Worker, Grade 515N, $20.804 hourly in
the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 23, 2024, Alfred Godfrey, Public Service Worker Sr.,
Grade 510N, $16.180 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 16, 2024, Gregory
Taulbee, Operations Supervisor, Grade 519E, $2,477.52 biweekly in the Div. of Streets and Roads,
effective May 20, 2024, Bryan Beasley, Project Manager Sr., Grade 522N, $35.000 hourly in the Div.
of Streets and Roads, effective May 6, 2024, Dalton Bartram, Heavy Equipment Operator, Grade
516N, $22.113 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective May 20, 2024, Christina Balding,
Environmental Initiatives Specialist, Grade 518N, $29.121 hourly in the Div. of Environmental
Services, effective June 18, 2024. [Div. of Human Resources, George]
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A Resolution ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Jessica McClung,
Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N, $24.091 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective May 20,
2024, Michael Todd Fuller, Engineering Technician Principal, Grade 519N, $27.893 hourly in the Div.
of Engineering, effective June 4, 2024, Christopher Stone, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N,
$23.174 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective May 20, 2024, Calvin Trowel, Public
Service Worker Sr., Grade 510N, $19.688 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective February
28, 2024, Jimmy Coots, Skilled Trades Worker, Grade 515N, $21.181 hourly in the Div. of Streets and
Roads, effective April 23, 2024, Nathan Rainey, Skilled Trades Worker, Grade 515N, $20.804 hourly
in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 23, 2024, Alfred Godfrey, Public Service Worker Sr.,
Grade 510N, $16.180 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 16, 2024, Gregory
Taulbee, Operations Supervisor, Grade 519E, $2,477.52 biweekly in the Div. of Streets and Roads,
effective May 20, 2024, Bryan Beasley, Project Manager Sr., Grade 522N, $35.000 hourly in the Div.
of Streets and Roads, effective May 6, 2024, Dalton Bartram, Heavy Equipment Operator, Grade
516N, $22.113 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective May 20, 2024, Christina Balding,
Environmental Initiatives Specialist, Grade 518N, $29.121 hourly in the Div. of Environmental
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Environmental Initiatives Specialist, Grade 518N, $29.121 hourly in the Div. of Environmental
Services, effective June 18, 2024. [Div. of Human Resources, George]

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Jessica McClung, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N, $24.091 hourly in the Division of Revenue,
effective May 20, 2024.

Michael Todd Fuller, Engineering Technician Principal, Grade 519N, $27.893 hourly in the Division of
Engineering, effective June 4, 2024.

Christopher Stone, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N, $23.174 hourly in the Division of Streets
and Roads, effective May 20, 2024.

Calvin Trowel, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 510N, $19.688 hourly in the Division of Streets and
Roads, effective February 28, 2024.

Jimmy Coots, Skilled Trades Worker, Grade 515N, $21.181 hourly in the Division of Streets and
Roads, effective April 23, 2024.

Nathan Rainey, Skilled Trades Worker, Grade 515N, $20.804 hourly in the Division of Streets and
Roads, effective April 23, 2024.

Alfred Godfrey, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 510N, $16.180 hourly in the Division of Streets and
Roads, effective April 16, 2024.

Gregory Taulbee, Operations Supervisor, Grade 519E, $2,477.52 biweekly in the Division of Streets
and Roads, effective May 20, 2024.

Bryan Beasley, Project Manager Sr., Grade 522N, $35.000 hourly in the Division of Streets and
Roads, effective May 6, 2024.

Dalton Bartram, Heavy Equipment Operator, Grade 516N, $22.113 hourly in the Division of Streets
and Roads, effective May 20, 2024.

Christina Balding, Environmental Initiatives Specialist, Grade 518N, $29.121 hourly in the Division of
Environmental Services, effective June 18, 2024.

Section 2 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each

item.
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PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

________________________________
MAYOR

ATTEST:

________________________________
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
0615-24:GET: 4874-1418-4391, v. 1
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